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consin, and all acts amendatory thereof, so far
as the same may be applicable.

SEcTION 2. In consideration of the mainte- Tolls maybe
nance of said dam and the advantages to be de- goc-
rived therefrom in the driving of logs on said
river, said Thomas Christy, his heirs and as-
signs, shall be and are hereby authorized to
charge, collect and receive of any and all per-
sons and corporations owning or controlling the
same, ten cents per thousand feet board measure
on all logs and timber passing over said dam.

SEcTION 3. Said Thomas Christy, his heirs Tollsto belies.
and assigns, for said toll shall have a lien on
said logs and timber for the amount that they
shall be entitled to receive, till the same is fully
paid. which lien may be enforced in the same
manner that liens for labor on logs are now en-
forced in said Oneida county.

SEcTION 4. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion, but the legislature reserves the right to al-
ter, amend or repeal this act at any time.

Approved April 12, 1893.

No. 75, A.] [Published April 18, 1893.

CHAPTER 155.

AN ACT to amend section 1402, of chapter 33,
of the Revised Statutes of 1878&, relating to
fences.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1402, of chapter 55, of the Amends sec.
Revised Statutes of 1878, is hereby amended so T
as to read as follows, to-wit: Section 1402. Each rees of fence
fence viewer shall, for services rendered by him, ¥iewers.
in accordance with the provisons of this chapter,
be entitled to the following fees. to-wit: One
dollar per day for the time he shall be so neces-
sarily employed; for each mile actually and nec-
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essarily traveled going and returning to perform
any service required by this chapter, four cents,
and twenty five cents for serving any notice or
other process, upon each person named therein;
twelve cents per folio for all writing required
by law to be done in the premises. Said fees
shall be paid by the parties to the controversy,
equally, and if such parties shall neglect to pay
the same within thirty days after the services
shall have been performed, each fence viewer
having performed any such service may recover
from such parties double the amount of such
fees. Any fence viewer who shall, when re-
quested, unreasonably neglect to perform any
duty required of him in this chapter, shall for-
feit five dollars, and shall also be liable to the
party injured for all damages consequent upon
such neglect. In the performance of any duty
required under this chapter, said fence viewers
are hereby authorized to administer oaths.

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 12, 1893.

No. 206, A.] [Published April 18, 1893.
CHAPTER 156.

AN ACT to authorize the state superintendent
to countersign diplomas and state certificates
granted in other states, and to make diplomas
of state institutions licenses to teach for a
definite period.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Any diploma, which by law the
state superintendent is authorized to countersign,
and which, when so countersigned, has the force
and effect of an unlimited state certificate to
teach in the common schools of the state, shall



